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1. GENERAL

1.01 This section lists Bell System Practices and
other references which have been published in

connection with safety r)recautions related to sDecific
subjects which are applicable to employees askigned
to operations in the Materials Management sector of
the business.

1.02 Whenever this section is reissued, the rea-
son(s) for reissue will be given in this para-

graph.

1.03 The list which follows includes those sections
which may be used for reference purposes in

connection with the safety precautions to be followed
by those employees involved in the operations of Ma-
terials Management. These may be referred to sepa-
rately or in conjunction with Section 010-110-007.

1.04 In those sections where reference is made to
specific craft groups to which the practices

generally apply, or where no specific craft groups are
mentioned, it is intended that employees in Materials
Management jobs also adhere to the described saftey
precautions.

2. LISTOF PUBLISHEDREFERENCES—NUMERICALLIST-
ING

SECTION TITLE

010-100-005 Eye Protection

010-100-009 First Aid Kits

010-110-001 General Safety Precautions Radio,
Television, and Carrier Equip-
ment

010-110-002 Cathode Ray Tubes Safety Precau-
tions

010-110-003 Lamps Fluorescent –General
Safety Precautions

SECTION

010-110-005

010-110-007

010-170-002

065-104-301

065-330-120

065-330-320

075-160-301

081-020-010

081-330-116

081-710-200

081-745-102

081-745-111

081-745-113

081-852-127

157-601-201

NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the

Bell System except under written agreement

Printed in U.S.A.

TITLE

Ascending–Descending Stairs
(Under Development)

Materials Management Opera-
tions Safety Precautions

Industrial Hygiene Consider-
ations for Lead (Under Develop-
ment)

Ladder–Step, Use and Care

Cleaning Fluids

Cleaning Fluids–Precautions

Screwdrivers, Selection and Use

Headgear–Safety Description
and Use

Cylinders–B, C, D, E, LP Gas

Insulating, Gloves, Leather, Pro-
tector, Fabric Liner, and Glove
Bag

Hammers, Hatchets, and Axes–
Description and Use

L Masonry Drills and Drill
Holders–Description and Use

Hand Operated Masonry Drive
Tools–Description and Use

Lead Partical Entrapment Com-
pound (LEPEC)

Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type
Enclosed
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SECTION

157-601-306

157-601-701

157-633-101

620-100-010

620-135-010

620-135-100

626-020-200

626-020-101

627-380-240

628-240-240

628-240-242

632-020-240

632-315-200

633-200-201

637-300-100

644-200-005

649-040-200

649-210-132
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TITLE

Lead-Acid Type Storage Batteries
Voltage Relay Charge–Discharge
Operation

Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type
Requirements and Procedures

Storage Batteries–Lead Acid–
Engine Starting and Control De-
scription, Requirements, and Pro-
cedures

Occupational Exposure to Lead,
Cable Removal

Guarding Work Area

Standard Warning Devices –De-
scription and Use

Removing, Placing Lags on Cable
Reels and Associated Reel Acces-
sories

Reels – Empty – Loading Ar-
rangements

Aerial Cable Removal

Removing Underground Cable

Removing Underground Cable
High Production Method

Cable Removal Cutting Splice Clo-
sures From Plant

Cable Splicing–General Remov-
ing Lead Sheath

Lead Calcium

Nitrogen Gas Cylinders Descrip-
tion

B, C, and D Sheath Repair
Sleeving

Chocks, Wheel

Cable Removal Units Hogg–
Davis

SECTION

649-210-134

649-210-135

649-310-011

649-310-115

720-205-012

720-330-300

720-340-100

740-000-002

770-215-301

770-320-100

770-320-110

770-330-100

770-340-100

SR80-11-059

TITLE

Handling and Transporting Large
Land Cable Reels

MCV Mobile Cable Salvaging–
Vehicle Description and Operation e

Wire Rope General

Wire Rope–Slings

Anti-Freeze Solutions

Hydraulic Lift Gates

Batteries Autd–Care and Mainte-
nance

Materials Management Refer-
ences

Compressed Air Storage Tanks
and Associated Equipment

Fire Safety–Occupant Responsi-
bilities ●
Fire Safety–Storage and Han-
dling of Combustible Liquids

Fire Safety–Description of Por-
table Fire Extinguishers

Fire Safety–Principles of Fire
Fighting and Use of Equipment

Occupational Safety and Health-
Evaulation and Co&rol of Expo-
sure to Lead

@
3. LIST OF PUBLISHED REFERENCES—ALPHABETICAL

LISTING

SECTION TITLE

720-205-012 Anti-Freeze Solutions

010-110-005 Ascending—Descending Stairs

720-340-100 Batteries Automotive–Care and
Maintenance

010-110-007 Bridging Plates and Dockboards
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SECTION

649-210-134

010-110-002

649-040-200

065-330-120

065-330-320

720-215-301

081-330-116

010-100-105

770-330-100

770-320-100

770-340-100

770-320-110

010-100-009

620-135-010

081-745-102

081-745-111

081-745-113

081-020-010

720-330-300

010-170-002

TITLE

Cable Reels – Handling and
Transporting Large Land

Cathode Ray Tubes Safety
Precatuions

Chocks, Wheel

Cleaning Fluids

Cleaning Fluids–Precautions

Compressed Air Storage Tanks
and Associated Equipment

Cylinders, B, C, D, E, LP Gas

Eye Protection

Fire Safety–Description of Por-
table Fire Extinguishers

Fire Safety–Occupant Responsi-
bilities

Fire Safety–Principles of Fire
Fighting and Use of Equipment

Fire Safety–Storage and Han-
dling of Combustible Liquids

First Aid Kits

Guarding Work Area

Hand Tools–Hammers, Hatchets
and Axes—Description and Use

Hand Tools–L Masonry Drills
and Drill Holders—Description
and Use

Hand Tools–Hand Operated Ma-
sonry Drive Tools—Description
and Use

Headgear– Safety– Description
and Use

Hydraulic Lift Gates

Industrial Hygiene Consider-
ations For Lead

SECTION

081-710-200

065-104-301

010-110-003

081-852-127

010-110-007

740-000-002

637-300-100

SR80-11-059

626-020-101

626-020-200

075-160-301

620-135-100

157-601-201

157-601-701

157-633-101

649-310-011

649-310-115

TITLE

Insulating, Gloves, Leather, Pro-
tector, Fabric Liner, and Glove
Bag

Ladder–Step, Use and Care

Lamps Fluorescent–General
Safety Precautions

Lead Particle Entrapment Com-
pound (LEPEC)

Materials Management Opera-
tions Safety Precautions

Materials Management Refer-
ences

Nitrogen Gas Cylinders Descrip-
tion

Occupational Safety and Health–
Evaluation and Control of Expo-
sure to Lead

Reels – Empty – Loading Ar-
rangements

Removing, Placing Lags on Cable
Reels and Associated Reel Acces-
sories

Screwdrivers, Selection and Use

Standard Warning Devices–De-
scription and Use

Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type–
Enclosed

Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type
Requirements and Procedures

Storage Battery Lead-Acid–En-
gine Starting and Control De-
scription Requirements and
Procedures

Wire Rope–Slings

Wire Rope–General
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