INDEX OF

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS SAFETY PRECAUTION REFERENCES

	LIBRARY	
NS	FILE COPY	

1. GENERAL		SECTION	TITLE	
other re	tion lists Bell System Practices and ferences which have been published in a safety precautions related to specific	010-110-005	Ascending—Descending Stairs (Under Development)	
subjects which	are applicable to employees assigned the Materials Management sector of	010-110-007	Materials Management Operations Safety Precautions	
	er this section is reissued, the rea- or reissue will be given in this para-	010-170-002	Industrial Hygiene Considerations for Lead (Under Development)	
	which follows includes those sections	065-104-301	Ladder—Step, Use and Care	
connection with	ay be used for reference purposes in the safety precautions to be followed	065-330-120	Cleaning Fluids	
by those employees involved in the operations of Materials Management. These may be referred to separately or in conjunction with Section 010-110-007.		065-330-320	Cleaning Fluids—Precautions	
-		075-160-301	Screwdrivers, Selection and Use	
specific generally apply	sections where reference is made to craft groups to which the practices , or where no specific craft groups are intended that employees in Materials	081-020-010	Headgear—Safety Description and Use	
	bs also adhere to the described saftey	081-330-116	Cylinders—B, C, D, E, LP Gas	
2. LIST OF PUB ING	LISHED REFERENCES—NUMERICAL LIST-	081-710-200	Insulating, Gloves, Leather, Protector, Fabric Liner, and Glove Bag	
SECTION	TITLE	081-745-102	Hammers, Hatchets, and Axes— Description and Use	
010-100-005	Eye Protection		•	
010-100-009	First Aid Kits	081-745-111	L Masonry Drills and Drill Holders—Description and Use	
010-110-001	General Safety Precautions Radio, Television, and Carrier Equip- ment	081-745-113	Hand Operated Masonry Drive Tools—Description and Use	
010-110-002	Cathode Ray Tubes Safety Precautions	081-852-127	Lead Partical Entrapment Compound (LEPEC)	
010-110-003	Lamps Fluorescent—General Safety Precautions	157-601-201	Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type Enclosed	

NOTICE

Not for use or disclosure outside the Bell System except under written agreement

SECTION	TITLE	SECTION	TITLE
157-601-306	Lead-Acid Type Storage Batteries Voltage Relay Charge—Discharge Operation	649-210-134	Handling and Transporting Large Land Cable Reels
157-601-701	Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type	649-210-135	MCV Mobile Cable Salvaging— Vehicle Description and Operation
	Requirements and Procedures	649-310-011	Wire Rope General
157-633-101	Storage Batteries—Lead Acid— Engine Starting and Control De- scription, Requirements, and Pro- cedures	649-310-115	Wire Rope—Slings
		720-205-012	Anti-Freeze Solutions
620-100-010	Occupational Exposure to Lead, Cable Removal	720-330-300	Hydraulic Lift Gates
620-135-010	Guarding Work Area	720-340-100	Batteries Autd—Care and Maintenance
620-135-100	Standard Warning Devices —Description and Use	740-000-002	Materials Management References
626-020-200	Removing, Placing Lags on Cable Reels and Associated Reel Acces-	770-215-301	Compressed Air Storage Tanks and Associated Equipment
626-020-101	sories Reels — Empty — Loading Ar-	770-320-100	Fire Safety—Occupant Responsibilities
627-380-240	rangements Aerial Cable Removal	770-320-110	Fire Safety—Storage and Handling of Combustible Liquids
628-240-240	Removing Underground Cable	770-330-100	Fire Safety—Description of Portable Fire Extinguishers
628-240-242	Removing Underground Cable High Production Method	770-340-100	Fire Safety—Principles of Fire Fighting and Use of Equipment
632-020-240	Cable Removal Cutting Splice Closures From Plant	SR80-11-059	Occupational Safety and Health- Evaulation and Control of Expo-
632-315-200	Cable Splicing—General Removing Lead Sheath		sure to Lead
633-200-201	Lead Calcium	3. LIST OF PUB LISTING	LISHED REFERENCES—ALPHABETICAL
637-300-100	Nitrogen Gas Cylinders Descrip-	SECTION	TITLE
644-200-005	B, C, and D Sheath Repair Sleeving	720-205-012	Anti-Freeze Solutions
		010-110-005	Ascending-Descending Stairs
649-040-200	Chocks, Wheel	720-340-100	Batteries Automotive—Care and Maintenance
649-210-132	Cable Removal Units Hogg— Davis	010-110-007	Bridging Plates and Dockboards

	SECTION	TITLE	SECTION	TITLE
	649-210-134	Cable Reels — Handling and Transporting Large Land	081-710-200	Insulating, Gloves, Leather, Protector, Fabric Liner, and Glove Bag
	010-110-002	Cathode Ray Tubes Safety Precatuions	065-104-301	Ladder—Step, Use and Care
	649-040-200	Chocks, Wheel	010-110-003	Lamps Fluorescent—General Safety Precautions
	065-330-120	Cleaning Fluids		
	065-330-320	Cleaning Fluids—Precautions	081-852-127	Lead Particle Entrapment Compound (LEPEC)
	720-215-301	Compressed Air Storage Tanks and Associated Equipment	010-110-007	Materials Management Opera- tions Safety Precautions
	081-330-116	Cylinders, B, C, D, E, LP Gas	740-000-002	Materials Management Refer-
	010-100-105	Eye Protection		ences
	770-330-100	Fire Safety—Description of Portable Fire Extinguishers	637-300-100	Nitrogen Gas Cylinders Description
	770-320-100	Fire Safety—Occupant Responsibilities	SR80-11-059	Occupational Safety and Health— Evaluation and Control of Expo- sure to Lead
	770-340-100	Fire Safety—Principles of Fire Fighting and Use of Equipment	626-020-101	Reels — Empty — Loading Arrangements
	770-320-110	Fire Safety—Storage and Handling of Combustible Liquids	626-020-200	Removing, Placing Lags on Cable Reels and Associated Reel Acces-
	010-100-009	First Aid Kits		sories
	620-135-010	Guarding Work Area	075-160-301	Screwdrivers, Selection and Use
	081-745-102	Hand Tools—Hammers, Hatchets and Axes—Description and Use	620-135-100	Standard Warning Devices—Description and Use
	081-745-111	Hand Tools—L Masonry Drills and Drill Holders—Description and Use	157-601-201	Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type— Enclosed
	081-745-113	Hand Tools—Hand Operated Masonry Drive Tools—Description	157-601-701	Storage Battery Lead-Acid Type Requirements and Procedures
	081-020-010	and Use Headgear—Safety—Description and Use	157-633-101	Storage Battery Lead-Acid—Engine Starting and Control Description Requirements and Procedures
•	720-330-300	Hydraulic Lift Gates	649-310-011	Wire Rope-Slings
	010-170-002	Industrial Hygiene Consider- ations For Lead	649-310-115	Wire Rope—General